APN: 08-061-16

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged.

RRIAN GARDNER, a married man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

RRIAN GARDNER and MARCIA GARDNER, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of LTHCOLN State of Nevada, described as follow:

Being a portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 16, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 of that certain map recorded October 7, 1996 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats page 66 as File No. 109787 Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2000 - 2001: 8-061-16

Dated: June 08, 2001

Blim style

STATE OF HEVADA

on June 12th, 2001

The sales appeared before one of Hotory Bubble

Brian Cordon

personally known or proved to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the

Detty & Janes

BETTY JO JARVIS
Natary Public State of Newada
No. 01-67742-11
My appl. exp. Mar. 20, 2005

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COW COUNTY TITLE CO. Order No.: 19022596 WHEN RECORDED MAL TO:

Mr. and Mrs. Gardner P.O. Box 291 Alamo, NV 89001 SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S LISE

900K 155 PAGE 488

NO. 116464

FILED AND MEDDINGED AT REQUEST OF COW COUNTY TITLE JUNE 13, 2001

AT 03 MINUTES MART 04 GOLDER

•	
state of Nevada	
	FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Declaration of Value	- The second
	Document / Instrument # 116464
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>08-061-16</u> b)	
c)	
d)	
The set There are set to the set of the set	
. Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) X Single i	Family Residence
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plet	x ercial / Industrial
e) Apartment Building () Common g) Agriculture h) Mobile	
i) other	\
. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances	
State () Land () La	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument #	Book: Page:
/ /	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, section 2:	-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\
Real Property Transfer Tex Due:	3
. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \
- 4 Th. C Line are NIDS 175 000 se	ection: _6
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A TRANSFE	ER OF TITLE BETWEEN SPOUSES. INCLUDING GIFTS
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seller (Granus/Huyer(Grantee), declares and IRS 375 060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct?	to the day, or was all the property of the pro
ing 136 pag and Nigo 176 i in that the information provided is contest t	IV LIFE VEST OF WAR (Intertain 2008) Of Black
IRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to pon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint ix due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %?	rries agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of auto- rries agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of auto- % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and sever
IRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct, point to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 %? able for any additional amount owed.	tritis agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access tribes agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access tribes agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access tribes agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access to the control of t
IRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is current spon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the palax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % in the for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	tritis agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access tribes agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access tribes agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access tribes agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of access to the control of t
HRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct in a point to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/22 lable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature	rities agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of allowing the second of the seco
RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is componed to substantisate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint of the componed to the service of the servi	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner
IRS 175.060 and NRS 175.110, that the information provided is cornect is cornect in the paper to substantistic the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % lable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Laudium Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo Stale NV Zip 89001	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo
IRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provides is curried by contract the part of the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % sable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo State NV Zip 89001 Telephone	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo State NV Zip 89001
RES 175.060 and NRS 175.110, that the information provides is curried by point to substantisate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint of the control of t	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo State NV Zip 89001 Telephone Capacity
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is componed to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the paint due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % liable for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature Seller Signature Out Alamo State NV Zip 89001 Telephone Capacity	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Print Name Brian Gardner Address P.O. Box 291 City Alamo State NV Zip 89001 Telephone